

TS- 61 of 2025

Order no. 08 Dated: 01.07.2026

Today is fixed for extension, hearing application u/o 7 R 10 CPC and filing amended plaint and steps.

Plaintiff files amended plaint, w/o against u/o 7 R 10 CPC ,extension petition supported by affidavit and also files a petition praying for time to take step.Copies served.

Defendants no. 1,2,3 & 5 also files a petition praying for time to take step.Copies served.

Petitions for time are considered and allowed for ends of justice.

Ad-interim order of injunction gets extended till next date fixed.

To 11.09.2026 for extension, hearing application u/o 7 R 10 CPC and steps.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441